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DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

04/07/2023   
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No 
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Destination 

Name 

Of 
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1 M.V.Oyon Jannat, 
(M-01-2263) 

Mr.Munshi Reazul Islam,Master 
No.IM3-500308910 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 07/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.ABH Bandhan-1, (M-
10323) 

Mr,Jamal Hossain, 
No.IM2-500304268 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 07/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Kutubia-2, 
(M-6028) 

Mr.Hafizur,Master,Class-
3,Certificate,No.IM3-5482 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 05/07/23 03/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Al-Fatiha 

(M-01-3363) 

Md.Deedarul Islam No.IM1-2074 & 

Md.Nurul Islam Bapari No.IM2-4052 

Gazaria Khulna 07/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Rudradip, 

(M-13464) 

Md. Jasim Uddin Masum,  

IM3-500302865 

AADI Khulna 06/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly Ash 

6 M.V. S.Maity,  

(M-10809) 

Md. Shohag Sheikh,  

IM3-500304398 

AADI Khulna 06/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Alal Shah-4, 

(M-01-3168) 

Mr. Rabiul Mollah,  

IM2-3587 

AADI Khulna 06/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Dream Ocean-5, 

(M-6511) 

Md. Faysal Mahamud Khan  

IM3 500307870 

Dream Stone Khulna 06/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

 

9 M.B Ekota Navigation, (M-
17782) 

Md. Jafor Ahmed, Sukani, Certificate 
No.C-5632 

Sumona Chilmari 08/06/23 07/07/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

10 M.B Mehetab Tahasin-1, 
(M-12877) 

Md.Sakhawat Hossain, Sukani, 
Certificate No.C-4143 

Sumona Chilmari 06/07/23 05/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

11 M.V. Moumoni-2 

 (M-12408) 

Md. Zakir Hossain 

IM2-3427 

S.M Trading 

 

Khulna 06/07/23 04/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



12 M.V. Humming Bird         
(M-11176) 

Momenul Hoque 

IM3-5828 

A.K.B. Khulna 06/07/23 04/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Subhanallah-7            
(M-01-2560) 

Md. Nazrul Islam Molla,  

IM1 1698 

Sharmina Hannan Khulna 06/07/23 04/08/23 Kolkata  Pangaon/Mukterp
ur 

Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Orin Khan            (M-
6444)  

Md. Robel Miya 

IM3 7533 

Zerin  Shipping Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Soamim-1 

 (M-5878)  

Md. Abdur Rouf 

IM2-3879 

Zerin  Shipping Khulna 07/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M. V. Sidra Gazi,  

(M-6995) 

Md. Tanvir Ahamed,    

IM3-500312664 

Eshak Shipping Khulna 06/07/2023 04/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M. V. Mirza Shakira-1,  

(M-01-2284) 

Md. Jarup Thakur,   

IM2-3618 

M.A.H. Shipping Khulna 06/07/2023 04/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M. V. Shetu-2,  

(M-7672) 

Md. Nayem Shiek,   

IM3-500304380 

P.N.N. Shipping Khulna 06/07/2023 04/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V. Rifat Risha  

(M-13052)  

Md. Enamul Haque Sian Khan, 

Master, Class-2 Certificate No.IM2-
500303372র্ 

Ariana Khulna 06/07/23 04/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

20 MV. Maheshwari 
 (W.B-1540)  

Mr. Goutam Paul  Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.1194 

Sumona Kolkata 04/07/23 28/07/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

21 Jyeshtharaj   
(W.B-1546)   

. Sk Mujeber Rahman Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.1336 

Sumona Kolkata 04/07/23 29/07/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

22 M.V. Udoyer Pothe-7, 
 (M-13289)  

Md. Alamgir Hossain Mridha, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-4545 

Safina Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 



23 M.V. Mosarof Hossain-1  
(M.-7168)  

Yousuf Chowkider Master Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500308584 

Safina Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

24 M.V. Tajbid Tiba  
(M-6993)  

Md. Mahmudul Hasan Shimul Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-500311171 

Mashrek Khulna 07/07/23 05/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

25 M.V. Rifat Risha  
(M-13052)  

Md. Enamul Haque Sian Khan, Master, 
Class-2 Certificate No.IM2-500303372 

Ariana Khulna 06/07/23 04/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

26 M.V. Shamina  Akter-2  

(M-7653)  

Md Bellal Hossain , Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-500306642 

Winship Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

27 MV Sai Shrey   
(WB-1634)   

Mr. Abul Aslam SK, Master, Class-1 
Certificate no.289 

Winship Kolkata 05/07/23 29/08/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 
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1 M.V.Shovon-7, 
(M-7586) 

Md.Jahangir Alam, Master, No.IM2-
500308287 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 07/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Bilpadma, 
(M-7854) 

Md.Mizanur Hossain,Master No.IM1-
1103 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Shovon-6, 
(M-7585) 

Md.Shaesta Khan Master,,No.IM2-
4158 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 09/07/23 07/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Bandhab, 

(M-7295) 

Mr.SK.Litu Sentu,Master,Class-

2,No.IM2-500310709র্ 

Alpha Ship Khulna 09/07/23 07/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Hatim-1, 

(M-01-1779) 

Md.Sabuj Khalifa,Master,Class-1, 

No.IM1-500304247 

Pearl Ship Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Mridula-01, 
(M-20819) 

Md.Kamal Hossain, 
No.IM1-2115 

DM Ship Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Memory-44, 
(M-13287) 

Md.Mizan Howlader,Master,  
No.IM2-500308637   

Abul Khair Khulna 09/07/23 07/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Tufa & Tarif-3,          Mr. Muhammad Masud Rana AADI Khulna 06/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



(M-9801) IM3-5804 

9 M.V. Gara Hera-7, 
(M.15419) 

Md. Enamul Haque,  

IM1-500305915 

J.H. Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata  Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Hazrat Lechushah-7, 
(M.7238) 

Md. Arifuzzaman Shak, 

IM2-500305159 

J.H. Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata  Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Pulok-1, 

(M-1130377) 

Mr. Ajgar Ali,  

IM3-500306443 

AADI Khulna 06/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Eu14rope-1,              
(M-01-3072) 

Md. Sayful Islam,  

IM2 500309861 

M.M.Cari. Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Fajle Rabbi,            
(M-01-1060) 

Md. Jasim Uddin,  

IM2-500305985 

MER Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Preema 

 (M-12788) 

Md. Shamsul Haque 

IM3 500308820 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 07/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Rawnak-1 

 (M-7628)    

Md. Kamal Uddin,  

IM3-500308646 

S. R  Shipping Khulna 09/07/23 07/08/23 Kolkata(Tri
beni , 

Bandel)  

Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Nishad-3 

 (M-13612) 

Md. Amir Hossan,  

IM2 500309305 

S.M Trading 

 

Khulna 06/07/23 02/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Maa Babar Dua-8, 
(M-11173)  

Md. Farook Hussain,  

IM1-1761 

Sharmina Hannan Khulna 10/07/23 08/08/23 Kolkata  Pangaon/Mukterp
ur 

Fly Ash 

18 M. V. Rafi Kamal,       

(M-25170) 

Md. Hasibul Hasan (Mortaza)  

IM2-500307777 

M.A.H. Shipping Khulna 09/07/2023 07/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



19 M. V. Jalbihanga,  

(M-7161) 

Md. Faruk Mredha,   IM2-3692 Desh Engg. Khulna 09/07/2023 07/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M. V. Jaltori,      

(M-10284) 

Md. Masud Mrida,    

IM3-5521 

Desh Engg. Khulna 09/07/2023 07/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 M.V. Tamanna Yasmeen-1 
(M-01-2125) 

Md. Shamim Talukder, IM2-4852 Khan & Haque Khulna 09/07/2023 07/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

22 M.V. Hazrat Lechu Shah-2 
(M-7554) 

Md. Shoriful Islam,   IM3-500308022 Khan & Haque Khulna 09/07/2023 07/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M. V. Maa Babar Dua-6,     
(M-7547) 

Md. Asraful Alam,   

IM2-4459 

Khan & Haque Khulna 09/07/2023 07/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M. V. Subhanallah-6,       
(M-01-1150) 

Md. Robiul Islam,   

 IM3-7157 

Khan & Haque Khulna 09/07/2023 07/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

25 M.V. Rifat Risha  
(M-13052)  

Md. Enamul Haque Sian Khan, 
Master, Class-2 Certificate No.IM2-
500303372র্ 

Ariana Khulna 06/07/23 04/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

26 MV. Maheshwari 
 (W.B-1540)  

Mr. Goutam Paul  Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.1194 

Sumona Kolkata 04/07/23 28/07/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

27 Jyeshtharaj   

(W.B-1546)   

. Sk Mujeber Rahman Master, Class-1 

Certificate No.1336 

Sumona Kolkata 04/07/23 29/07/23. Narayanga

nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

28 M.V. Udoyer Pothe-7, (M-

13289)  

Md. Alamgir Hossain Mridha, Master, 

Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-4545 

Safina Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu

r 

fly ash 

29 M.V. Mosarof Hossain-1 (M.-
7168)  

Yousuf Chowkider Master Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500308584 

Safina Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

30 M.V. Tajbid Tiba (M-6993)  Md. Mahmudul Hasan Shimul Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-500311171 

Mashrek Khulna 07/07/23 05/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

31 M.V. Rifat Risha (M-13052)  Md. Enamul Haque Sian Khan, Master, 
Class-2 Certificate No.IM2-500303372 

Ariana Khulna 06/07/23 04/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

32 M.V. Shamina  Akter-2 (M-
7653)  

Md Bellal Hossain , Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500306642 

Winship Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

33 MV Sai Shrey  (WB-1634)   Mr. Abul Aslam SK, Master, Class-1 
Certificate no.289 

Winship Kolkata 05/07/23 29/08/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 



34 M.V. AL Noor-3  
(M.-7095)  

Md. Abdul Ohab Master Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-5295 

Safina Khulna 09/07/23 07/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

35 M.V. Banglar Shakti-2,  
(M-01-1783)  

Mr.Khandaker Atikur Rahman, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4359 

Ariana Khulna 06/07/23 04/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

36 M.V. Laboni-2  
(M.10208)  

Md. Azizul Islam Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-5001 

Marwah Khulna 09/07/23 07/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

37 M.V. Sanim  
(M.11471)  

Md. Mamun Howlader Master Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500307205 

Marwah Khulna 09/07/23 07/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

38 M.V. Shahnaz Afrin Chadni 
(M.13929)  

Md. Hasan Masud Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-5358 

Marwah Khulna 09/07/23 07/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

 
 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
09/07/2023   

Serial 

No 
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Of 
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1 M.V.Shovon-8, 
(M-11752) 

Md.Ibrahim,Master, No.IM1-
500302522 & Mr.Md.Sohel 
Islam,No.IM2-500302977 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 12/07/23 10/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-4,(M-
01-3378) 

Md.Anshar Ali,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-3644 

Doreen Meri Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-3, (M-
01-3034) 

Md.Mizanur Rahaman, 
No.IM2-500303677 

Doreen Meri Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Umaiza, 
(M-01-1908 

Md.Haroon-Ur-Rashid,No.IM1-
500303584 & Mr.Shudangshu 
Chandra Hawlader,Master, No.IM2-
4594 

RR Ship Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Provati Digonto-5,(M-
13889) 

Mr.Sheikh Kamal Ahmed 
Shokot,No.IM2-500302083 

Alam Ship Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Jakia Ayan, 

M-10293) 

Md.Abu Tayab,Master,Class-

3,Certificate No.IM3-5971 

Alam Ship Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Dhulia-5, 

(M-01-1959) 

Md.Tushar Molla,Master,Class-2, 

No.IM2-500302554 

Alam Ship Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 MB. Ahad Fahad-1,  

(M-25747) 

Md. Nurul Islam, Sukani, Certificate 

No.6097 

Safe Chilmari 06/07/23 05/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 



9 M.V. Tataitala-3, 

(M-01-1358) 

Md. Semol Mia, 

IM2 4435 

Al Amin Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Dandilion-1,  

(M-7678) 

Md. Mahabur Rahman 

IM2-3852 

AADI Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Jamil Mredha-2, 

(M-13731) 

Md. Shoeb Uddin Meraj,  

IM2 500309772 

Shamoli Khulna 06/07/23 05/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. NORTH STAR           

(M-15467) 

Md. Shamim 

IM2 4217   

J&R Shipping Khulna 12/07/23 10/08/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Khalid Arfan-1         

(M-7923) 

Md. Keramot Mollah 

IM3 7539 

Akota Shipping Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M. V. Jalvela-1,   

(M-7860) 

Mr. Lutfor Rahaman Sheikh, IM3-

500303251 

Desh Engg. Khulna 09/07/2023 07/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Sanjid Omar  

(M-7637)  

Md. Shahin Molla, Master, Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-500304002 

Mashrek Khulna 10/07/23 08/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

16 M.V. Abu Ansari  

(M-20709)  

Md. Mizanur Rahman Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-500303386 

Mashrek Khulna 10/07/23 08/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

17 MV. Pashyanti  
 (WB-1541) 

SK Mozaffar Master, Class-1 
Certificate  no.ICM/027/2018 

Sumona Kolkata 10/07/23 31/07/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

18 M.V. Seven Circle-2  
(M-7442)  

Md. Masud Howlader Master, Class-2, 
Certificate  No.IM2-500302492 

Seven Circle Khulna 10/07/23 08/08/23. Kolkata Khulna fly ash 

19 MV Sai Shrey   
(WB-1634)   

Abul Aslam SK, Master, Class-1 
Certificate no.289 

Winship Kolkata 10/07/23 31/07/23. Mongla Kolkata fly ash 

20 MV. Pashyanti   
(W.B-1541)  

SK Mozaffar Master, Class-1 Certificate 
No.ICM/027/2018 

Sumona Kolkata 10/07/23 31/07/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

21 MV. PSM-  IV  
 (PNJ-542)  

Saifuddin SK Master, Class-1 Certificate 
No.368 

Sumona Kolkata 10/07/23 31/07/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

22 MV. Monajat   
(M-13725)  

Jashim Uddin Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500310549 

Winship Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 



23 M.V.Tisha Sadia  
(M.10472)   

.Md. Shawkat Ali Bapari, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3166 

Winship Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

24 M.V. AL Nur-1  
(M.-12979) 

Md. Jamal uddin Master Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-6683 

Safina Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

25 M.V. Radia  
(M.10757)  

Md. Zaker Uddin Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-2538 

Safina Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

26 M.V. JNC-5   
(M.-6017)  

Zia uddin Master Class-3, Certificate 
No.IM3-500307235 

Safina Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

 
 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
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1 M.V.Alfadanga  
(M-15070) 

Mr.Maine Uddin,Master,Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-5064 

Delta Asso Khulna 13/07/23 11/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Reliance Bay-1, 
(M-01-1749) 

Md.Monjurul Islam,No.IM1-2404 & 
Md.Harun Or Rashid, Master, No.IM2-
500303525 

Reliance Khulna 13/07/23 11/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Ony-4, 
(M-7710) 

Md.Arifuzzaman,Master,Class-
2,No.IM2-500309704 

Alpha Ship Khulna 15/07/23 13/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Tasnuva-1, 
(M-11049) 

Md.Roich Uddin,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-4886 

N Islam Khulna 13/07/23 11/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.S R C-3, 
(M-12010) 

Md.Noor Islam,Master,Class-
1,Certificate No.IM1-2354 

S R C Ship Khulna 12/07/23 10/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Memory-4, 
(M-15399) 

Mr.Sumon Howlader,Master, No.IM3-
500307443   

Abul Khair Khulna 16/07/23 14/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Prince Of Samrat-1,M-
7795) 

Md.Sanowar Hossain, 
No.IM2-500303601 

Alpha Ship Khulna 15/07/23 13/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V.King Salman-2,(M-

18011) 

Md.Khairul Islam,Master,Class-

3,No.IM3-500308380 

Dm Ship Khulna 13/07/23 11/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Golden of Sun,       

(M-10279) 

Mr. Ibrahim Sheaikh 

IM3-500306702 

Shohagh Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Golden of Shimulia,            Md. Hossain Molla, Shohagh Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



(M-69211) IM3-6239 

11 M.V. G.H-1, 

(M-26374) 

Mr. Belal Hosen,  

IM2-500301714 

Shohagh Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Sumona-8 

(M-01-1855) 

Md. Shohedul Islam 

IM1-500304853 & Md. Amirul 

Islam,IM2-500309711 

Ventura Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Seven Seas-3, 

(M-7769) 

Md. Shohag MajhiIM2-500305913 Ventura Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Zaman, 

(M-25324) 

Md. Hasan Mollah, 

IM2 500309700 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Zaman-2,                

(M-01-2947) 

Md. Jashim Uddin Howlader 

IM1 500307693 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Sumiya Hossain-4,           

(M-20651) 

Md. Asraful Alam (Attab)  

IM2- 4254 

Sumona Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Char Shamil,        (M-

20702) 

Md. Qamrul Islam,  

IM2-1819 

Ventura Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V. TLN-37 

 (M-01-2005) 

Tarikul Mallik 

IM2-500309416 

Three Light Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly Ash 

19 M.V.Naimur Rahman,      

(M-7297) 

Giasuddin Ahmed,  

IM1 696 & Md. Hasibul Hasan 

(Mortaza), IM2 500307777 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 11/07/23 09/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



20 MV. Tofa & Tarif-2,        

(M-7591) 

Md. Aktaruzzaman 

IM3-4385 

Maa Babar Doa Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 M.V.Abid Hasan, 

(M-7007) 

Md. Tawhidul Islam 

IM3 500307833 

Amena Shipping Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

13/07/2023   

Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 

Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 

Certificate no. 

Name of 

Company 

Saling 

Port  

Validity of permission  

Form to 

Next 

prort of 

Call 

Ultimate port of 

Destination 

Name 

Of 

Goods 

1 M.V.S R C-1, 
(M-7881) 

Md.Belal Hossain,Master,Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-3795 

SRC Ship Khulna 16/07/23 14/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.S.Alam-2, 
(M-7148) 

Md.Shahidur Rahman,Master,No.IM2-
3866 

N Islam Khulna 16/07/23 14/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V. J Abedin-1, 
(M-01-1465) 

Md.Saiful Alam Master,Class-
2,No.IM2-500301927 

RR Ship Khulna 16/07/23 14/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Kafiluddin-7, 
(M-11602) 

Md.Al-Amin,Master,Class-2, No.IM2-
500306638 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 16/07/23 14/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Mima Taj-1, 
(M-12159) 

Md.Osman Goni,Master,Class-
3,Certificate,No.IM3-5701 

Haq Ship Khulna 16/07/23 14/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M. V.Master Shohel,(M-
10270) 

Md.Amir Hussain,Master,Class-
2,Certificate No-IM2-3638 

Islam Navi Khulna 16/07/23 14/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Muiz-5,  

(M-01-2504) 

Md. Rafiq Ullah 

IM1-1447 

Hifzur Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Mou-1,  

(M-15308) 

Md. Rajib Sikder,  

IM2-500308666 

Hifzur Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 MV. Araf Hamza,  Md. Nayon,  Kopotakho Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



((M-7169) IM3-500309586 

10 M.V. M Hossain-3,        (M-

20315) 

Md. Masud Hossain,  

IM1 2534 & Afsar Alam 

IM2 500303529 

Saju Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Fly Ash 

11 MV. RKDS-01,  

(M-01-1635) 

Md. Rased Mia,  

IM2-500305193 

AADI Khulna 14/07/23 12/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. SOUTH STAR          

(M-10200)   

Md. Khalilur Rahman 

IM2 4581 

J&R Shipping Khulna 16/07/23 14/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Kabid  

(M-12952) 

Abdul Alim Sheikh 

IM2-3990 

S. R  Shipping Khulna 17/07/23 15/08/23 Kolkata(Tri

beni , 

Bandel)  

Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Shudipta-2,            

(M-30117) 

Md. Jahangir Alam,   IM2-3740 Dip Shipping Khulna 15/07/2023 13/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M. V. Shariat Ullah-5, (M-

01-1138) 

Sikdar Jubaer Jahan, IM3-7639 P.N.N. Shipping Khulna 17/07/2023 15/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M. V. Ruposhi Bangla-1,              

(M-01-3426) 

Md. Alamgir Hossain, IM2-4012 Saad Enterprise Khulna 16/07/2023 14/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

16/07/2023 

Sl. 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 

Registration No. 

Name of Vessels 

Master & Certificate 

no. 

Name of 

Company 

Saling 

Port  

Validity of permission  

Form to 

Next prort of Call Ultimate port of 

Destination 

Name 

Of 

Goods 

1 M.V. Omor Ibn Yunus-1,      Md. Nazim Uddin,  AADI Khulna 19/07/23 17/08/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 



(M-7187) IM2-4631 

2 MV. Alfiya Imam,  

(M-12369) 

Md. Saddam Sheikh,  

IM2-500310603 

AADI Khulna 19/07/23 17/08/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Pushpita-3  

(M-01-1892) 

Md. Ilias Mirdha,  

IM2-4509 

Sumona Khulna 18/07/23 16/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.B. Milton  Express, 

 (M-8766) 

Md. Quddus Bepari, 

Sukani, Certificate 

No.C-5211 

Sumona Chilmari 18/07/23 16/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

5 M.B. Matin Paribahan, (M-

9699) 

Md. Anaet Hossain, 

Sukani, Certificate 

No.C-6165 

Sumona Chilmari 18/07/23 16/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

6 M.V. Marufa-1 

  (M-18002) 

Md. Ballal Hossain 

IM2 4195 

Tanvir Shipping Khulna 19/07/23 17/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Orin Khan 

 (M-6444)   

Md. juel Hossen 

IM2 500310708 

Zerin  Shipping Khulna 19/07/23 17/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Haji Abdul Lotif-2,     (M-

7925) 

Md. Mijanur Rahman 

Shikdar,  

IM1-2388 

Sharmina Hannan Khulna 17/07/23 15/08/23 Kolkata Pangaon/Mukterp

ur 

Fly Ash 

9 M. V. Nodir Bahok-1,  

(M-10259) 

Kamrul Alam,  

IM2-500303700 

M.A.H. Shipping Khulna 19/07/23 15/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M. V. Mannan Howlader-1, (M-

7550) 

Md. Liton Sarder, IM2-

500305930 

Ayesha Shipping Khulna 18/07/23 16/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M. V. Howlader-7,               Md. Shafiul Alam, IM1-

1615 & Mr. Md. Emrul 

Ayesha Shipping Khulna 18/07/23 16/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



(M-01-2727) Molla, IM2-500302419 

12 M.V. Prince Siam-7  
(M-18137)  

Md.Tarikul Islam  
Master, Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-

500302569 

Mashrek Khulna 13/07/23 11/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

13 MV. Garai   
(.WB-1367)  

Mujibar Rahman 
Mondal Master, Class-1 
Certificate no.1499 

Winship Kolkata 17/07/23 01/08/23. Narayanganj Kolkata fly ash 

14 M.V. Seven Circle-23  
(M-7258)  

Md. Sakwat Hossain 
Master,Class-1, 

Certificate No.IM1-1865 

Seven Circle Khulna 16/07/23 12/08/23. Kolkata Khulna fly ash 

15 M.V. Seven Circle-22  
(M-10701)  

 Md. Muklachur 
Rahaman (Moksed)  
Master, Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-
500305260 

Seven Circle Khulna 16/07/23 12/08/23. Kolkata Khulna fly ash 

16 M.V. Abir Abrar  
(M.13830)  

Md.Alem Molla  Master 
Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-4860 

Safina Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

17 M.V. AL Nur-2  
(M.-18058)  

Md. Fazlul Karim Master 
Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-3817 

Safina Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

18 M.V. AkL-2  
(M-10212)  

Md. Mizanoor Rahaman 
Howlader, Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-
7542 

Safina Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

19 M.V. Shahanaz Afrin Chadni-1 

(M.01-1022)  

Md. Ali Akber Master 

Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-500309737 

Winship Khulna 08/07/23 06/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
18/07/2023   

Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 

Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 

Certificate no. 

Name of 

Company 

Saling 

Port  

Validity of permission  

Form to 

Next 

prort of 

Call 

Ultimate port of 

Destination 

Name 

Of 

Goods 

1 M.V.Abrar Hossain-9,          
(M-01-2441) 

Md.Amir Hossain,Master,Class-1, 
No.IM1-500305628 

Alam Ship Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



2 M.V.SkY, 
(M-30053) 

Md.Rubel Howlader,Master, No.IM2-
500309769 

Alam Ship Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Alamin Abdullah,(M-
11430) 

Md.Sujon Mia,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-5251 

Alpha Ship Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Rajanigandha-2, (M-
15490) 

Md.Abdul Kuddus Rajon,No.IM1-
500308310 & Md.Rakibul 
Islam,No.IM2-4083 

Alpha Ship Khulna 22/07/23 20/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Agoiljhara-11, 

(M-12734) 

Md.Farook Hussain, 

No.IM1-1761 

RR Ship Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Shile Ema, 

(M-12855) 

Md.Shahajuddin,Master,Class-

2,Certificate,No.IM2-3840 

N Islam Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Alfa Danga Pride,                
(M-01-2197) 

Md.Jasim Uddin Fakir,Master Class-2, 
No.IM2-4973 

Delta Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

8 M.V. A. R. B-1,  

(M-10326) 

Md. Juwel Rana,  

IM3-6460 

A-B Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.B Padma Navigation-2, 

(M-8761) 

Mr. Abdus Salam, Sukani, Certificate 

No.C-5630 

Sumona Chilmari 21/07/23 19/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

10 MB. Padma Navigation-1, 

(M-8760) 

Mr. Nurul Islam Khan, Sukani, 

Certificate No.C-5509 

Sumona Chilmari 21/07/23 19/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

11 M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj 

Bangla, (M-01-1207) 

Md. Tutul Khaky,  

IM2 3725 

Allar Dan Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Tasirul Haque-2,         

(M-12831) 

Md. Ariful Islam 

IM2 500311169 

Allar Dan Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Kawsar Sumon, 

(M-6863) 

Md. Abdul Khalak Molla 

IM2-3794 

AADI Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Nil Sagor-1,          

(M-14627) 

Md. Kamrul Islam,  

IM2 500309753 

M.M.Cari. Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



15 MV. Saran & Shikder,  

(M-7789) 

Md. Nazrul Islam Mollah 

IM2-2255 

Kopotakho Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Tomal  

(M-10239) 

Md. Abu Naim Talukder Rahul, IM2-

500314078 

S.M Trading 

 

Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V. One Shipping-01,      

(M. 15409)   

Md. Mozaffar Hossain ,  

IM1-500303170 &  Md. Joni Mia, IM2-

500304293   

T.S. Shipping Khulna 19/07/23 17/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M. V. Aleya Zia,  

(M-12477) 

Md. Kobir Molla,  

IM1-500309098 

P.N.N. Shipping Khulna 19/07/2023 17/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M. V. Marine-7,  

(M-7502) 

Md Shahidul Islam,  

IM2-3390 

P.N.N. Shipping Khulna 19/07/2023 17/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M. V. Doher Carrier,    

(M-13207) 

Md. Aboul Kalam Azad,   IM3-4079 M.A.H. Navigation Khulna 21/07/2023 19/08/2023 Kolkata 

(Tribeni 

Bendel) 

Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 MV. Devima(WB-1636) & 
PT. Kapish (WB-1791)   

Prabir Kumar Hazra  Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.1514 

Winship Dhubri 19/07/23 12/08/23. Sirajganj Kolkata empty 

22 MV. Supreme  
(W.B-1558)  

Sahadat Sk, Master, Class-1, 
Certificate No.366 

Sumona Kolkata 19/07/23 18/08/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

23 M.V. Abdul Barek-2  
(M-5821)  

Md. Shahin Molla Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-5902   

Winship Khulna 19/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

24 M.V.SEVEN CIRCLE-9  
(M-10399)  

Md.Ikbal Hossain Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500301371 

Seven Circle Khulna 19/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Khulna fly ash 

25 M.V. Nabobi-3  

(M-30176)  

Md. Jahangir Alam  Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-3580 

Maerek Khulna 19/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

26 M.V. Beauty of Lohagara-3 
(M-01-1426)  

Md. Jahangir Mridha  Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-3185 

Maerek Khulna 19/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

27 M.V. Prince of Nafis-2  
(M-7842)  

Md. Nazmul Haq Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500312813   

Maerek Khulna 19/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 



28 M.V. Padma Par-1  
(M-7746)  

Md. Saiful Shaik  Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-4891 

Maerek Khulna 19/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

29 M.V. Corona,  
(M-30028)  

.Md. Fozle Alahi Master, Class-2 
Certificate No.IM2-500308640 

Ariana Khulna 22/07/23 20/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

30 M.V. Samina Akter  
(M-30052)  

Md. Jahedul Islam Master, Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-500303963 

Ariana Khulna 22/07/23 20/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

31 M.V. Ma Babar Duya-12  
(M-7676)   

Md. Saiful Islam Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-4233 

Ariana Khulna 22/07/23 20/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

32 M.V. Sakib Rasel-1,  
(M-15334)   

Md. Nazim uddin, Master, Class-2 
Certificate No.IM2-3078 

Ariana Khulna 22/07/23 20/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

33 M.V. Shatabdi Badhon,  
(M-01-2115)  

Md.Shahin Mallak, Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.IM1-500309079   

Ariana Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

34 M.V. Ariana-3,  
M-12658  

Md.Mamun Howlader, Master,Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1500304603 

Ariana Khulna 22/07/23 20/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

 
 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
19/07/2023   

Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 

Registration No. 
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Saling 
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Validity of permission  
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Of 
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1 MB.Tin Tara Nou Paribahan-

3,(M-12267) 

Mr.Ramzan Mia,Sukani,No.Dha-

1940 

DM Ship Chilmari 20/07/23 18/08/23     Dhubri     Chilmari Stone  

2 M.V. Nil Sagor-1,         (M-

14627) 

Md. Kamrul Islam 

IM2 500309753 

M.M.Cari. Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V. L Rahman-3 

(M-11495) 

Md. Shahin Sharif 

IM2 4964 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 22/07/23 20/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Abdus Salam-2, 

(M-6230) 

Kazi. Md,Abul Kashem, 

 IM2-2982 

Hazi Abdul Jalil Khulna 24/07/23 22/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Banglar Tamanna      (M-

18037) 

Md. Prince Sheikh Amena Shipping Khulna 24/07/23 22/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



IM3-6147 

6 M.V. Subhanallaha-5            

(M-12693) 

Md. Shahidul Islam 

 IM1 2423 

Sharmina Hannan Khulna 21/07/23 19/08/23 Kolkata  Pangaon/Mukterp

ur 

Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Treajer-4,                 

(M-01-2931) 

Md. Nasir Uddin 

IM2-5020 

Maa Babar Doa Khulna 22/07/23 20/08/23 Kolkata  Pangaon/Mukterp

ur 

Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Shahanaz Afrin Chadni-1 

(M.01-1022)  

Md. Ali Akber Master Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-500309737  

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu

r 

fly ash 

9 M.V. Momtaj Alam  

(M.6954)  

Md. Rubel Rana Master Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-500305562  

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu

r 

fly ash 

10 M.V. R Razzaq  
(M.6725)   

  Md. Morad Hossain Master Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-500306551  

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

11 M.V. Muhaimenu   
(M.11150)  

Md. Rabbani Meah Master Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-638  

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

12 M.V. Torsha   
(M.01-3037)  

Md .Abu Saleb Riad  Master Class21, 
Certificate No.IM2-500308233  

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

13 M.V. Arif Hossain Suya  
(M.20164)  

Md .Abul Bashar Miah  Master Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4221 

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

14 M.V. Prince of Fultola  
(M.15423)     

  Md .Mehedi Hasan  Master Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500304343   

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

15 M.V. Al Hasan Jibon  
(M.6883)   

  Md. Robiol Islam Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-4686 

Winship Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

16 M.V.Udoyer Pothe-5  
(M.7626)   

  Md. Shamim Hossain Master Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-500309400 

Winship Kolkata 20/07/23 18/08/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

17 M.V. Irapromi  
(M.7723)  

Md. Kamal Hossain Master Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500308760 

Safina Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

18 M.V. Sabuj  
(M.6120)  

Md. Maidul Islam Maruf Master 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500304040 

Ariana Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

19 M.V. Dream Ninteen   
(M.7692)  

Md .Mahamud  Master Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-500302926 

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

20 M.V. Mim Rima-1  
(M.12459)  

Md. Monirul Islam  Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500309929 

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

21 M.V. Three Star  
(M-10235)  

Md. Sirajul Islam Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-3304 

Marwah Khulna 20/07/23 18/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 
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1 M.V.Kazi Sonia, 
(M-13527) 

Md.Sahab Uddin,No.IM1-2046 & 
Mr.Md.Arafat Hossain, No.IM2-
500304303   

Islam Navi Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Master Shohel-2,(M-

6906) 

Md.Shah Jamal,Master,Class-

2,Certificate,No.IM2-4711 

Islam Navi Khulna 25/07/23 23/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Lutfa, 
(M-10278) 

Md.Abdul Kuddus, 
No.IM2-500308590 

Islam Navi Khulna 25/07/23 23/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Kafiluddin-9, 
(M-10503) 

Mr.Sheikh Leaqut Hossain,No.IM1-
1222 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Hazrat Shah  Fateh Ali 
Oic,(M-15272) 

Md.Chunnu Mir,Master,Class-No. IM2-
500307795 

Parabar Khulna 25/07/23 23/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Jahin-2,  

(M-11748) 

Md. Sirazul Islam 

IM2 500304310 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Sunny-1,  

(M-10098) 

Md. Toslim Khan 

IM2-500311340 

MER Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Nafsan-1, 

(M-01-1233) 

Md. Sheraj Sheikh 

IM2-500306622 

MER Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Seagull Pride-1,             

(M-12828) 

Md. Jamshed Alam,  

IM2-500309771 

Safe Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Al Tamam,  

(M-26631) 

Md. Monirul Islam (Nannu)  

IM3-500305690 

Sumona Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Golden Gold,   Md. Bulu Kazi,  Sumona Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



(M-12352) IM2-500308361 

12 M.V.Narita-1, 

(M-01-1952) 

Md. Kader Molla,  

IM2 500306648 

Saju Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.B Ekota Navigation, (M-

17782) 

Md. Jafor Ahmed, Sukani, Certificate 

No.C-5632 

Sumona Chilmari 23/07/23 21/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

14 M.V.Rafi Rohan, 

(M-18055) 

Md. Aftab Sheikh,  

IM2-500309754 

Sohel Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Moitry, (M-10240) Md. Deloar Hossain Khan 

IM3-6470 

AADI Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Rana Tushar,       (M-

01-1850) 

Md. Farhad Hossain, 

IM2-500306387 

Shohagh Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V.Jakir Somrat           

(M-13427) 

Md. Shariful Islam 

IM2-500305155 

Maa Babar Doa Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Shabab Farhan 

 (M-01-1820) 

Babul Molla 

IM2 3947 

Tanvir Ship p0ing Khulna 25/07/23 23/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V. Sea Pental 

 (M-13145) 

Md. Joynal  

IM2 500310733 

King Ocean Khulna 24/07/23 22/08/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly Ash 

20 M.V. Soyaiba Munshi 

Express-4 (M-21487) 

Md. Hasibur Rahaman, Master, Class-

1, Certificate No.        IM1 

500303006 

 

S.M Trading Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



21 M.V. Jayed Abdullah-3          

(M-01-2756)  

Md. Fasiar Rahman 

IM2 500312045 

S.M Trading Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

22 M.V. Master Sabbir        

(M-15473) 

Md. Rishad Ali 

IM3 500309746 

Mizan Inland Khulna 25/07/23 23/08/23 Kolkata(Tri

beni,Bande

l) 

Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M. V. Ma Babar Dua-2      

(M-7122) 

Md. Abdur Rakib Molla, IM2-

500305158 

Khan & Haque Khulna 23/07/2023 21/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M. V. Chand Tara-8          

(M-13637) 

Md. Mamun Sheikh,  

IM3-6710 

Khan & Haque Khulna 26/07/2023 24/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

25 M. V. Prince of Madhumoti, 

(M-18080) 

Md. Ikbal Molla,  

IM3-500304900 

Globe Traders Khulna 23/07/2023 21/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

26 M. V. Master Muin,             

(M-01-1655) 

Md. Shobuj Mollah,  

IM2-8412 

Ayesha Shipping Khulna 23/07/2023 21/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

27 M. V. Al Jamio-5,              

(M-01-1504) 

Md. Chunnu Molla,  

IM2-3223 

Ayesha Shipping Khulna 23/07/2023 21/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

28 M.V. Shatabdi Tayeba  
(M-13444)   

Md. Rafiqul Islam Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500308024  

Winship Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

29 M.V. Seven Circle-19  
(M-10415)  

Md.Rasel Matbbor Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-4367   

Seven Circle Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23. Kolkata Khulna fly ash 

30 M.V. Seven Circle-18  
(M-6767)  

Md.Sorower Thalukder Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-5155   

Seven Circle Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23. Kolkata Khulna fly ash 

31 M.V. Seven Circle-15,  
(M-7102)   

Syed  Showkat Ali, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-2740 

Seven Circle Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23. Kolkata Khulna fly ash 

32 M.V. Nuruzzaman Chowdhary  
(M-01-1195)  

Mr. Tofail  Molla, Master, Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-5309 

JA Chowdhary Khulna 24/07/23 22/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

33 M.V. Ruposhi Meghna (M-
6823)  

Md. Mamun ar Rashid  Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500307385 

Masrek Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 
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1 M.V.Kazi Sonia-1, 
(C-1113) 

Md.Mohiuddin,Master No.IM1-2614 & 
Belayet Hossain No.IM2-4657 

Islam Navi Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Nodir Jhelik-5, 

(M-21466) 

Md.Saidul Islam,Master,Class-

2,No.IM2-500304274 

N Islam Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.S S L-01, 

(M-01-1104) 

Md.Shafiqul Islam, 

No.IM2-500308794 

N Islam Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Panail, 
(M-7985) 

Md.Amzad Hossain,Master Class-2, 
No.IM2-500304762 

Delta Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Baitul Mal-1, 
(M-7559) 

Md.Nurul Alam,Master,Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-5513 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Nusra Binta Alam-
1,(M-12818) 

Mr.Taifur Rahman,Master, No.IM2-
500310606 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Brotherhood-1, 
(M-13026) 

Md.Sohel Islam,Master,Class-2, 
No.IM2-500302977 

Brothers Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Al Santo, 
(M-01-1058) 

Md.Sahin Islam,Master,Class-
3,No.IM3-500304899 

Alamgir Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Al Saima-1, 
(M-10297) 

Mr.Zubaer,Master,Class-3,No.IM3-
500304453 

Alamgir Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 MB.Rifat Nou Paribahan-
3(M-16404) 

Md.Riaz Uddin Manik,Sukani,No.Dha-
3062 

DM Ship Chilmari 27/07/23 25/08/23     Dhubri     Chilmari Stone  

11 MB.Priyam Traders-2,          
(M-01-16242) 

Mr.Israil Mia ,Sukani, 
,no Dha-2491 

DM Ship Chilmari 27/07/23 25/08/23     Dhubri     Chilmari Stone  

12 M.V. Golden Gold,       (M-

12352) 

Md. Bulu Kazi, 

IM2-500308361 

Shohagh Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Anika Samiha,         

(M-13722) 

Md. Nasir Uddin,  

14IM1-500308418 

MER Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Putuli,  Md. Kabir Miah,  Shamoli Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



(M-13182) IM2 3321 

15 M.V. Nur-E-Rawza-5,     

(M-26770) 

Md. Monirul Islam (Nannu)  

IM3-500305690 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Green Bikrampur-6,  

(M-01-2516) 

Md. Moktadur Rahman ,IM1 1352  & 

Md. Billal Mridha, IM2 4255  

H.H.Ent. Khulna 23/07/23 21/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V.Tiger of Shohagpur, 

(M-15500) 

Md. Shahjahan 

IM2 2763 

Amena Shipping Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V. Priences Monika-2, 

(M-6983).  

Md. Al Mamun 

IM3 500309557 

Amena  Shipping Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V. Subahanalla-4           

(M-12716) 

Md. Babar Ali 

IM2 500301545 

Sharmina Hannan Khulna 25/07/23 23/08/23 Kolkata  Pangaon/Mukterp

ur 

Fly Ash 

20 M.V. Sea Pride 

 (M-13256)  

Md. Kajol Khan 

IM2-500311518 

King Ocean Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly Ash 

21 M.V.Meghna Bridge             

(M-10330)  

Md. Nazrul Islam 

IM3 3613 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

22 M.V.Abul Hasnat  

(M-18078)  

Md. Afzal Hossain 

IM2 3004 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M.V. Westin-3 

(M-7840) 

Md. Eklas Kazi 

IM1-2392 

Afreen Enterprise   Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M.V. BEAUTY  OF  NODIA-

1  (M-13002) 

Md. Matiur Rahaman Molla, IM3 6445 Abdur Rahim Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly Ash 



25 M.V. Yamin Nishat       (M-

11381) 

Md. Kabir Howlader,  

IM2 7806 

Zerin  Shipping Khulna 28/07/23 26/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

26 M. V. Marine-5,  

(M-7462) 

Mr.Sudhamoy Kumar Roy Sisir, IM3-

500307519 

PNN Shipping Khulna 28/07/2023 26/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

27 M. V. Sayma Shahnaz,       

(M-01-2085) 

Md. Monirul Islam,  

IM1-500305630 

PNN Shipping Khulna 28/07/2023 26/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

28 M. V. Newtech,   

(M-15427) 

Anamul Molla,  

IM2-500309779 

PNN Shipping Khulna 30/07/2023 28/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

29 M. V. Rajhongsho-2,         

(M-01-2306) 

Md. Raju Ahmad, 

IM2-500302792 

Ayesha Shipping Khulna 27/07/2023 25/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

30 M. V. Haven-1,  

(M-13804) 

Md. Mozibul Alam,  

IM2 500301924 

MAH Navigation Khulna 28/07/2023 26/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

31 M.V. Raisha Samanta-2 

(M-01-1754)  

Md. Rajamia Sardar  Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-4685 

Masrek Khulna 26/07/23 24/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

32 M.V. Siam-3 

 (M-13201)  

M M Hamidullah Master, Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-500303272 

Masrek Khulna 27/07/23 25/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

33 M.V. King Sazzad-4 
(M.13893)  

 Nazrul Islam Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500303967 

Marwah Khulna 28/07/23 26/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

34 M.V Prince of Banga Tori 
(M-10591)  

Md Sazad Hossain Robel  , Master, 
Class-2 Certificate No.IM2 -7148   

Safina Khulna 28/07/23 26/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

35 M.V. Rajesh-4  
(M.01-2894)  

Md. Amir Ali Master Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-500305154 

Safina Khulna 28/07/23 26/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

36 M.V. Nodi Express-4,  
(M-13826)  

Johurul Islam, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500310602 

Safina Khulna 28/07/23 26/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

37 M.V. Afifa-1  
(M.25629)  

Md. Badal Shikder Master Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-2386 

Safina Khulna 28/07/23 26/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

38 MV. PSM-II  
(PNJ-914)  

Atiar Molla Master, Class-1, Certificate 
No.240 

Sumona Kolkata 26-07-23 05/07/23 Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash  
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1 M.V.Bangalar Pipilika-1,(M-
14593) 

Md.Harunar Rashid,Master, No.IM2-
3210 

DM Ship Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Atarobaki, 
(M-10035) 

Md.Rezaul Miya,Master,Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-5001 

DM Ship Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.A Hossain-9, 
(M-01-1962) 

Md.Nur Nabi, No.IM1-2651 & 
Mr.Md.Sohidul Islam, 
No.IM2-500309300 

Alam Ship Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Nusrat Binte Alam.(M-
7605) 

Md.Hadiar Rahman, 
No.IM2-5186 

Alam Ship Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Barshan-7, 
(M-01-1553) 

Mr.Arif Hossain Shaikh,No.IM2-4429 Alamgir Navi Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Nargis Bepary,(M-
7251) 

Md.Robiul Islam,Class-3,Master, No-
IM3-5967 

Ridoy Ship Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Kolkata(Tribeni,

Bandel) 

Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Tori Topu, 
(M-7621) 

Md.Mahabubur Rahman,No.IM2-
500304302 

Ridoy Ship Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Mokki, 
(M-7562) 

Md.Jabed,Master,Class-3, No.IM3-
500301893 

Pearl Ship Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Tamanna-E-Jahan-1 

(M-01-1312) 

Mr. Miraj Sheikh 

IM3 500303253 

Allar Dan Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 MV. Nashek-1,  

(M-6806) 

Mr.  Saiful Islam,  

IM3-500308759 

Kopotakho Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Dream Ocean-6, 

(M-10370) 

Md. Zakaria,  

IM2-500308017 

Venturz Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



12 M.V. Tain, 

(M-7027) 

Md. Abdul Mannan, 

IM3-500304482 

Dohar Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 MV. Sabuj Bangla,  

(M-10268) 

Md. Morad Fakir,  

IM2-4159 

AADI Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.B. Matin Paribahan, (M-

9699) 

Md. Anaet Hossain, Sukani, 

Certificate No.C-6163 

Sumona Chilmari 30/07/23 28/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

15 M.B. Milton  Express,  

(M-8766) 

Md. Quddus Bepari, Sukani, 

Certificate No.C-5211 

Sumona Chilmari 30/07/23 28/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

16 M.V.Al Kaswa-1, 

(M-14488) 

Md.Nasir Kazi,IM1 500307950 & Md. 

Fazar Ali,  

IM2 500304279 

Ventura Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Dream Ocean-6, 

(M-10370) 

Md. Zakaria,  

IM2-500308017 

Ventura Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V. M S K-2,  

(M-7192) 

Md. Lovelu Mia,  

IM2-500310663 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V. Sumaiya Hossain-3,           

(M-01-2165) 

Md. Shahidul Islam ,  

IM2- 500304307 

Sumona Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M.V.Tamanna-E-Jahan-1 

(M-01-1312) 

Mr. Miraj Sheikh 

IM3 500303253 

Allar Dan Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 M.V. Khalid Arfan       (M-

12674) 

Md.  Monirul Islam 

IM2 500308866 

Afreen Enterprise   

 

Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



22 M.V. Al Zaber 

(M-10948) 

Md. Mamun Uddin,  

IM2-50030 

Mohammad Ali Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M.V. Soyaiba Munshi-2            

(M-01-2211) 

Md. Shamim Sarder,  

IM1 2054 & Md. Sohrab Hossain 

Molla, IM2 3690 

S.M Trading 

 

 

Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M.V. Nishad-3 

 (M-13612)   

Md. Amir Hossan,  

IM2 500309305 

S.M Trading 

 

Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

25 M.V. Maa Bushra-1 

(M-7572)  

Md. Asaduzzaman 

IM2 2989 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 31/07/23 29/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

26 M.V.Princes Monika           

(M-01-1945)  

Md. Belal Uddin 

IM2 4150 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 31/07/23 29/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

27 M.V. Khodeza-1             

(M-10404) 

Md. Mosarauf Hossain,  

IM2 3932 

Zerin  Shipping Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

28 M. V. Manoka Rahman-2,        

(M-11153) 

Md. Obaydur Rahman Sikdar, IM2-

5144 

Khan & Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 30/07/2023 28/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

29 M. V. Subhanallah-6,       

(M-01-1150) 

Md. Robiul Islam,  

IM3-7157    

Khan & Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 30/07/2023 28/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

30 M.V. Tamanna Yasmeen-1  

(M-01-2125) 

Md. Shamim Talukder,  

IM2-4852 

Khan & Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 30/07/2023 28/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

31 M. V. Al Kuba-2, (M-7145) Md. Josim Molla,  

IM3-500303194 

MAH Navigation Khulna 30/07/2023 28/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



32 M.V. Anneshan  
(M-10607)  

Md. Noyan Mia Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-50030310617  

Marwah Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

33 M.V. Marin Rahman,  
(M-01-3011)  

Md. Jakir Hossain, Master, Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-500308230  

Ariana Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

34 M.V Prince of Banga Tori 
(M-10591)  

Md Sazad Hossain Robel , Master, 
Class-2 Certificate No.IM2 -7148    

Safina Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

35 M.V Prince Sabbir  
(M-15363)  

Md. Abu Bakkar Molla Master, Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-4949 

Safina Khulna 29/07/23 27/08/23. Kolkata Pangaon/Muterpu
r 

fly ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
30/07/2023   

Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 

Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 

Certificate no. 

Name of 

Company 

Saling 

Port  

Validity of permission  

Form to 

Next 

prort of 

Call 

Ultimate port of 

Destination 

Name 

Of 

Goods 

1 M.V.R R-22, 
(M-01-1857) 

Md.Mamun Uddin,No.IM1-500310828 
& Mr,Md.Khigir Ahmed,No.IM2-
500314037 

RR Ship Khulna 01/08/23 30/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Yousuf Khan-4,(M-

12557) 

Mr,Sanjib Kumar 

Bhattacharjee,No.IM2-1685 

RR Ship Khulna 01/08/23 30/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Hujaifa-2, 
(M-10102) 

Md.Shobuj Mollik, 
No.IM3-500307865 

DM Ship Khulna 02/08/23 31/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.New Blue Ocean,(M-
15370) 

Md.Biplob Hossain, 
No.IM2-500304545 

Alpha Ship Khulna 04/08/23 02/09/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Halimon, 
(M-10602) 

Md.Arafat Hossain, 
No.IM2-500304303 

N Islam Khulna 01/08/23 30/08/23 Kolkata Pangaon/Mukte

rpur 

Fly Ash 

6 M.V. M Hossain-2, 

(M.01-1313) 

Md. Tuhin Sheikh,  

IM2-500307353 

J.H. Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Shapnachura, 

(M-13056) 

Md. Zakir Hossain,  

IM2 3876 

Shamoli Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Dream Ocean-1,    

(M-11399) 

Md. Rafiqul IslamIM2-3542 Ventura Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 



9 M.V. Sumaiya Hossain-1,           

(M-01-1921) 

Md. Humyun Kabir, 

IM1-500308389 

Sumona Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V. P.N.A-1, (M-01-3898) Md. Farhad Hossain, 

IM2-500306387 

Sumona Khulna 30/07/23 28/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.B Mehetab Tahasin-1, 

(M-12877) 

Md. A.Khalek Bapery, Sukani, 

Certificate No.C-6421/23 

Sumona Chilmari 30/07/23 28/08/23 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

12 M.V. Subahanallah           

(M-15053) 

Md. Milon Mia 

 IM3 500305065 

Sharmina Hannan  Khulna 03/08/23 01/09/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Maa Babar  Dua-5            

(M-7191)  

Md. Mohibul Hossain 

IM3 6346 

Sharmina Hannan  Khulna 03/08/23 01/09/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Sma-6 

 (M-10594)   

Md. Main Uddin 

IM3-5422 

Antara Shipping  Khulna 02/08/23 31/08/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Manoka Rahman-1 

(M-01-1295)    

Md. Khejir Sheikh,   

IM2-5111 

Khan & Haque Khulna 01/08/2023 30/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M. V. Banglar Al Saeed-1,  

(M-13146) 

Masum Billah,  

IM2-500314116 

PNN Shipping Khulna 02/08/2023 31/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M. V. Shahid-E-Sherin,  

(M-7929) 

Md. Imran Hossain,  

IM2-500310616 

MAH Navigation Khulna 01/08/2023 30/08/2023 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 MV. Mohunbagan-9  
(WB-1739)  

Prasenjit Mondal, Master, Class-1, 
Certificate No. M-1/0174 

Rochy Kolkata 30/07/23 26/08/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly ash 

19 M.V. Seven Circle-4  
(M-7599)  

Md.Ahshan Habib  Master, Class-1, 
Certificate  No.IM1-2051 

Seven Circle- Khulna 01/08/23 30/08/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly ash 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


